# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XAVIER GLIPA	09/23/2013
SADOK GARNIT	09/23/2013
ERIC PINTON	09/27/2013
PATRICK LEGALLO	09/21/2013
FABIEN HAREL	09/24/2013
SYLVIE BEGOT	09/25/2013
JEAN-MARC LECANUT	09/24/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES SA	
Street Address:	ROUTE DE GISY	
City:	VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-78140	

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Street Address:	BATIMENT LE PONANT D	
Internal Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75015	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981573

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

REEL: 031330 FRAME: 0721

**PATENT** 

502518433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: POLSTER LIEDER WOODRUFF & LUCCHESI, L.C.

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEUG E310W1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN P. SOIFER
Signature:	/Jonathan P. Soifer/
Date:	10/02/2013

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=PEUG\_E310W1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PEUG\_E310W1\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=PEUG\_E310W1\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=PEUG\_E310W1\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=PEUG\_E310W1\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=PEUG\_E310W1\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 031330 FRAME: 0722

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

**Xavier Glipa**, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Verneuil Sur Seine, whose post office address is 1 rue aux Cannes, F-78480 Verneuil Sur Seine, France; and

**SADOK GARNIT**, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Le Plessis Robinson, whose post office address is 1 square des Saules, F-92350 Le Plessis Robinson, France; and

Eric Pinton, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Echirolles, whose post office address is 2 Allée Charles Loupot, F-38130 Echirolles, France

Patrick Le Gallo, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Saint Apolinard, whose post office address is 225 Chemin de Brenier – Le Maillet, F-38160 Saint Apolinard, France

Fabien Harel, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Giromagny, whose post office address is 22 quartier des Planchettes, F-90200 Giromagny, France

Sylvie Begot, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Chaux, whose post office address is 2 rue du Monument, F-90330 Chaux, France

Jean-Marc Le Canut, a citizen of France, resident of the City of Belfort, whose post office address is 25 rue Georges Guynemer, F-90000 Belfort, France

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain improvements in a COOLING SYSTEM FOR A FUEL CELL for which we filed International Application Number PCT/FR2012/050221 on February 1, 2012 (which was published as WO2012/104553), and for which US App. No. 13/981,573 was filed on July 24, 2013.

AND, WHEREAS, **PEUGEOT CITROËN AUTOMOBILES SA**, a French corporation, with offices at Route de Gisy, F-78140 Velizy Villacoublay, FRANCE and **COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES**, a French corporation, with offices at Batiment Le Ponant D, 25 rue Leblanc, Paris, France (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said COOLING SYSTEM FOR A FUEL CELL and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all other countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, its successors and

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:	23/01/2013	
		XAVIER GLIPA, Inventor
Date:		SADOK GARNIT, Inventor
		SABOR GARRIT, IIIvellor
Date:	<u></u>	
		ERIC PINTON, Inventor
Date:		
		PATRICK LE GALLO, Inventor
Date:		
Date.		FABIEN HAREL, Inventor
Date:		SYLVIE BEGOT, Inventor
Date:	<u> </u>	JEAN-MARC LE CANUT, Inventor
		JEAN-MARC LE CANOT, INVENTO

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:		
Date:	23rd Septenter 2013	SADOK GARNIT Inventor
Date:		ERIC PINTON, Inventor
Date:		PATRICK LE GALLO, Inventor
Date:		FABIEN HAREL, Inventor
Date:		SYLVIE BEGOT, Inventor
Date:		JEAN-MARC LE CANUT, Inventor

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:	····	XAVIER GLIPA, Inventor
Date:		SADOK GARNIT, Inventor
Date:	27109113	ERIC PINTON, Inventor
Date:	<u> </u>	PATRICK LE GALLO, Inventor
Date:		FABIEN HAREL, Inventor
Date:		SYLVIE BEGOT, Inventor
Date:		JEAN-MARC LE CANUT, Inventor

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:		XAVIER GLIPA, Inventor
Date:		SADOK GARNIT, Inventor
Date:		ERIC PINTON, Inventor
Date:	21,109 113	PATRICK LE GALLO, Inventor
Date:		FABIEN HAREL, Inventor
Date:		SYLVIE BEGOT, Inventor
Date:		JEAN-MARC LE CANUT, Inventor

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date:		XAVIER GLIPA, Inventor
Date:	<del></del>	SADOK GARNIT, Inventor
Date:		ERIC PINTON, Inventor
Date:		PATRICK LE GALLO, Inventor
Date:	24 109 1 2013	FABIEN HAREL, Inventor
Date:	25/05/13	SYLVIE BEGOT, Inventor
Date:	24/09/2013	JEAN-MARC LE CANUT, Inventor